
CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE MONTHLY PAYMENTS

JULY 2008 PAYMENT

District Location School

Projected 
Funded Pupil 

Count

District PPR for 
Full Day K 

Factor
Projected Per 

Pupil Revenue

TOTAL 
FUNDING FROM 

PUBLIC 
SCHOOL 

FINANCE ACT
Monthly 

Entitlement

Withholding for 
CDE 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 2%

Withholding for 
Institute 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 3%

Withholding for 
Treasurer's 
Intercept 
Program

Amount to be 
Distributed to 

Institute Charter 
Schools

Northglenn Pinnacle Charter School 1,780.0 6,739.73 11,996,719.40 999,726.62 (19,994.53) (29,991.80) (124,965.31) 824,774.98
Brighton High Point Academy 348.3 6,664.79 2,321,346.36 193,445.53 (3,868.91) (5,803.37) 183,773.25
Brighton CO Distance & Electronic Learning Academy 459.3 6,664.79 6,355.00 2,919,254.23 243,271.19 (4,865.42) (7,298.14) 231,107.63
Westminster Early College High School at Arvada Arvada 110.0 7,118.42 783,026.20 65,252.18 (1,305.04) (1,957.57) 61,989.57
Westminster GOAL Academy 225.0 6,355.00 1,429,875.00 119,156.25 (2,383.13) (3,574.69) 113,198.43
Westminster Ricardo Flores Magon Academy 124.8 7,118.42 888,378.82 74,031.57 (1,480.63) (2,220.95) 70,329.99
Eagle Stone Creek Elementary 191.8 7,154.27 1,372,188.99 114,349.08 (2,286.98) (3,430.47) 108,631.63
Colo Springs 282.0 6,744.36 1,901,909.52 158,492.46 (3,169.85) (4,754.77) (18,000.00) 132,567.84
Colo Springs Cesar Chavez Academy -  North Central 228.5 6,744.36 1,541,086.26 128,423.86 (2,568.48) (3,852.72) 122,002.66
Colo Springs Cesar Chavez Academy -  Central 103.5 6,744.36 698,041.26 58,170.11 (1,163.40) (1,745.10) 55,261.61
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Charter Academy 335.3 6,744.36 2,261,383.91 188,448.66 (3,768.97) (5,653.46) 179,026.23
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Early Colleges 360.0 6,744.36 2,427,969.60 202,330.80 (4,046.62) (6,069.92) 192,214.26
Cheyenne Mtn. Vanguard School 274.5 6,550.90 1,798,222.05 149,851.84 (2,997.04) (4,495.56) 142,359.24
Roaring Fork Ross Montessori Charter School 205.9 7,110.79 1,464,111.66 122,009.31 (2,440.19) (3,660.28) 115,908.84
Poudre Northern Academy of Arts & Knowledge 437.3 6,550.90 2,864,708.57 238,725.71 (4,774.51) (7,161.77) (40,879.16) 185,910.27
Mesa 51 Caprock Academy 347.0 6,550.90 2,273,162.30 189,430.19 (3,788.60) (5,682.91) 179,958.68

Charter Institute Total 5,813.2 38,941,384.13 3,245,115.36 (64,902.30) (97,353.48) (183,844.47) 2,899,015.11 

AUGUST 2008 PAYMENT

District Location School

Projected 
Funded Pupil 

Count

District PPR for 
Full Day K 

Factor
Projected Per 

Pupil Revenue

TOTAL 
FUNDING FROM 

PUBLIC 
SCHOOL 

FINANCE ACT
Monthly 

Entitlement

Withholding for 
CDE 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 2%

Withholding for 
Institute 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 3%

Withholding for 
Treasurer's 
Intercept 
Program

Amount to be 
Distributed to 

Institute Charter 
Schools

Northglenn Pinnacle Charter School 1,780.0 6,739.73 11,996,719.40 999,726.62 (19,994.53) (29,991.80) (124,715.31) 825,024.98
Brighton High Point Academy 348.3 6,664.79 2,321,346.36 193,445.53 (3,868.91) (5,803.37) 183,773.25
Brighton CO Distance & Electronic Learning Academy 459.3 6,664.79 6,355.00 2,919,254.23 243,271.19 (4,865.42) (7,298.14) 231,107.63
Westminster Early College High School at Arvada Arvada 110.0 7,118.42 783,026.20 65,252.18 (1,305.04) (1,957.57) 61,989.57
Westminster GOAL Academy 225.0 6,355.00 1,429,875.00 119,156.25 (2,383.13) (3,574.69) 113,198.43
Westminster Ricardo Flores Magon Academy 124.8 7,118.42 888,378.82 74,031.57 (1,480.63) (2,220.95) 70,329.99
Eagle Stone Creek Elementary 191.8 7,154.27 1,372,188.99 114,349.08 (2,286.98) (3,430.47) 108,631.63
Colo Springs 282.0 6,744.36 1,901,909.52 158,492.46 (3,169.85) (4,754.77) (17,750.00) 132,817.84
Colo Springs Cesar Chavez Academy -  North Central 228.5 6,744.36 1,541,086.26 128,423.86 (2,568.48) (3,852.72) 122,002.66
Colo Springs Cesar Chavez Academy -  Central 103.5 6,744.36 698,041.26 58,170.11 (1,163.40) (1,745.10) 55,261.61
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Charter Academy 335.3 6,744.36 2,261,383.91 188,448.66 (3,768.97) (5,653.46) 179,026.23
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Early Colleges 360.0 6,744.36 2,427,969.60 202,330.80 (4,046.62) (6,069.92) 192,214.26
Cheyenne Mtn. Vanguard School 274.5 6,550.90 1,798,222.05 149,851.84 (2,997.04) (4,495.56) 142,359.24
Roaring Fork Ross Montessori Charter School 205.9 7,110.79 1,464,111.66 122,009.31 (2,440.19) (3,660.28) 115,908.84
Poudre Northern Academy of Arts & Knowledge 437.3 6,550.90 2,864,708.57 238,725.71 (4,774.51) (7,161.77) (40,629.16) 186,160.27
Mesa 51 Caprock Academy 347.0 6,550.90 2,273,162.30 189,430.19 (3,788.60) (5,682.91) 179,958.68

Charter Institute Total 5,813.2 38,941,384.13 3,245,115.36 (64,902.30) (97,353.48) (183,094.47) 2,899,765.11 

SEPTEMBER 2008 PAYMENT

District Location School

Projected 
Funded Pupil 

Count

District PPR for 
Full Day K 

Factor
Projected Per 

Pupil Revenue

TOTAL 
FUNDING FROM 

PUBLIC 
SCHOOL 

FINANCE ACT
Monthly 

Entitlement

Withholding for 
CDE 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 2%

Withholding for 
Institute 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 3%

Withholding for 
Treasurer's 
Intercept 
Program

Amount to be 
Distributed to 

Institute Charter 
Schools

Northglenn Pinnacle Charter School 1,780.0 6,739.73 11,996,719.40 999,726.62 (19,994.53) (29,991.80) (124,715.31) 825,024.98
Brighton High Point Academy 348.3 6,664.79 2,321,346.36 193,445.53 (3,868.91) (5,803.37) 183,773.25
Brighton CO Distance & Electronic Learning Academy 459.3 6,664.79 6,355.00 2,919,254.23 243,271.19 (4,865.42) (7,298.14) 231,107.63
Westminster Early College High School at Arvada Arvada 110.0 7,118.42 783,026.20 65,252.18 (1,305.04) (1,957.57) 61,989.57
Westminster GOAL Academy 225.0 6,355.00 1,429,875.00 119,156.25 (2,383.13) (3,574.69) 113,198.43
Westminster Ricardo Flores Magon Academy 124.8 7,118.42 888,378.82 74,031.57 (1,480.63) (2,220.95) 70,329.99
Eagle Stone Creek Elementary 191.8 7,154.27 1,372,188.99 114,349.08 (2,286.98) (3,430.47) 108,631.63
Colo Springs 282.0 6,744.36 1,901,909.52 158,492.46 (3,169.85) (4,754.77) (17,750.00) 132,817.84
Colo Springs Cesar Chavez Academy -  North Central 228.5 6,744.36 1,541,086.26 128,423.86 (2,568.48) (3,852.72) 122,002.66
Colo Springs Cesar Chavez Academy -  Central 103.5 6,744.36 698,041.26 58,170.11 (1,163.40) (1,745.10) 55,261.61
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Charter Academy 335.3 6,744.36 2,261,383.91 188,448.66 (3,768.97) (5,653.46) 179,026.23
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Early Colleges 360.0 6,744.36 2,427,969.60 202,330.80 (4,046.62) (6,069.92) 192,214.26
Cheyenne Mtn. Vanguard School 274.5 6,550.90 1,798,222.05 149,851.84 (2,997.04) (4,495.56) 142,359.24
Roaring Fork Ross Montessori Charter School 205.9 7,110.79 1,464,111.66 122,009.31 (2,440.19) (3,660.28) 115,908.84
Poudre Northern Academy of Arts & Knowledge 437.3 6,550.90 2,864,708.57 238,725.71 (4,774.51) (7,161.77) (40,629.16) 186,160.27
Mesa 51 Caprock Academy 347.0 6,550.90 2,273,162.30 189,430.19 (3,788.60) (5,682.91) 179,958.68

Charter Institute Total 5,813.2 38,941,384.13 3,245,115.36 (64,902.30) (97,353.48) (183,094.47) 2,899,765.11 

OCTOBER 2008 PAYMENT

District Location School

Projected 
Funded Pupil 

Count

District PPR for 
Full Day K 

Factor
Projected Per 

Pupil Revenue

TOTAL 
FUNDING FROM 

PUBLIC 
SCHOOL 

FINANCE ACT
Monthly 

Entitlement

Withholding for 
CDE 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 2%

Withholding for 
Institute 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 3%

Withholding for 
Treasurer's 
Intercept 
Program

Amount to be 
Distributed to 

Institute Charter 
Schools

Northglenn Pinnacle Charter School 1,780.0 6,739.73 11,996,719.40 999,726.62 (19,994.53) (29,991.80) (124,676.15) 825,064.14
Brighton High Point Academy 348.3 6,664.79 2,321,346.36 193,445.53 (3,868.91) (5,803.37) 183,773.25
Brighton CO Distance & Electronic Learning Academy 459.3 6,664.79 6,355.00 2,919,254.23 243,271.19 (4,865.42) (7,298.14) 231,107.63
Westminster Early College High School at Arvada Arvada 110.0 7,118.42 783,026.20 65,252.18 (1,305.04) (1,957.57) 61,989.57
Westminster GOAL Academy 225.0 6,355.00 1,429,875.00 119,156.25 (2,383.13) (3,574.69) 113,198.43
Westminster Ricardo Flores Magon Academy 124.8 7,118.42 888,378.82 74,031.57 (1,480.63) (2,220.95) 70,329.99
Eagle Stone Creek Elementary 191.8 7,154.27 1,372,188.99 114,349.08 (2,286.98) (3,430.47) 108,631.63
Colo Springs 282.0 6,744.36 1,901,909.52 158,492.46 (3,169.85) (4,754.77) (17,750.00) 132,817.84
Colo Springs Cesar Chavez Academy -  North Central 228.5 6,744.36 1,541,086.26 128,423.86 (2,568.48) (3,852.72) 122,002.66
Colo Springs Cesar Chavez Academy -  Central 103.5 6,744.36 698,041.26 58,170.11 (1,163.40) (1,745.10) 55,261.61
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Charter Academy 335.3 6,744.36 2,261,383.91 188,448.66 (3,768.97) (5,653.46) 179,026.23
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Early Colleges 360.0 6,744.36 2,427,969.60 202,330.80 (4,046.62) (6,069.92) 192,214.26
Cheyenne Mtn. Vanguard School 274.5 6,550.90 1,798,222.05 149,851.84 (2,997.04) (4,495.56) 142,359.24
Roaring Fork Ross Montessori Charter School 205.9 7,110.79 1,464,111.66 122,009.31 (2,440.19) (3,660.28) 115,908.84
Poudre Northern Academy of Arts & Knowledge 437.3 6,550.90 2,864,708.57 238,725.71 (4,774.51) (7,161.77) (40,629.16) 186,160.27
Mesa 51 Caprock Academy 347.0 6,550.90 2,273,162.30 189,430.19 (3,788.60) (5,682.91) 179,958.68

Charter Institute Total 5,813.2 38,941,384.13 3,245,115.36 (64,902.30) (97,353.48) (183,055.31) 2,899,804.27 

NOVEMBER 2008 PAYMENT

District Location School

Projected 
Funded Pupil 

Count

District PPR for 
Full Day K 

Factor
Projected Per 

Pupil Revenue

TOTAL 
FUNDING FROM 

PUBLIC 
SCHOOL 

FINANCE ACT
Monthly 

Entitlement

Withholding for 
CDE 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 2%

Withholding for 
Institute 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 3%

Withholding for 
Treasurer's 
Intercept 
Program

Amount to be 
Distributed to 

Institute Charter 
Schools

Northglenn Pinnacle Charter School 1,780.0 6,739.73 11,996,719.40 999,726.62 (19,994.53) (29,991.80) (124,676.15) 825,064.14
Brighton High Point Academy 348.3 6,664.79 2,321,346.36 193,445.53 (3,868.91) (5,803.37) 183,773.25
Brighton CO Distance & Electronic Learning Academy 459.3 6,664.79 6,355.00 2,919,254.23 243,271.19 (4,865.42) (7,298.14) 231,107.63
Westminster Early College High School at Arvada Arvada 110.0 7,118.42 783,026.20 65,252.18 (1,305.04) (1,957.57) 61,989.57
Westminster GOAL Academy 225.0 6,355.00 1,429,875.00 119,156.25 (2,383.13) (3,574.69) 113,198.43
Westminster Ricardo Flores Magon Academy 124.8 7,118.42 888,378.82 74,031.57 (1,480.63) (2,220.95) 70,329.99
Eagle Stone Creek Elementary 191.8 7,154.27 1,372,188.99 114,349.08 (2,286.98) (3,430.47) 108,631.63
Colo Springs 282.0 6,744.36 1,901,909.52 158,492.46 (3,169.85) (4,754.77) (17,750.00) 132,817.84
Colo Springs Cesar Chavez Academy -  North Central 228.5 6,744.36 1,541,086.26 128,423.86 (2,568.48) (3,852.72) 122,002.66
Colo Springs Cesar Chavez Academy -  Central 103.5 6,744.36 698,041.26 58,170.11 (1,163.40) (1,745.10) 55,261.61
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Charter Academy 335.3 6,744.36 2,261,383.91 188,448.66 (3,768.97) (5,653.46) 179,026.23
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Early Colleges 360.0 6,744.36 2,427,969.60 202,330.80 (4,046.62) (6,069.92) 192,214.26
Cheyenne Mtn. Vanguard School 274.5 6,550.90 1,798,222.05 149,851.84 (2,997.04) (4,495.56) 142,359.24
Roaring Fork Ross Montessori Charter School 205.9 7,110.79 1,464,111.66 122,009.31 (2,440.19) (3,660.28) 115,908.84
Poudre Northern Academy of Arts & Knowledge 437.3 6,550.90 2,864,708.57 238,725.71 (4,774.51) (7,161.77) (40,629.16) 186,160.27
Mesa 51 Caprock Academy 347.0 6,550.90 2,273,162.30 189,430.19 (3,788.60) (5,682.91) 179,958.68

Charter Institute Total 5,813.2 38,941,384.13 3,245,115.36 (64,902.30) (97,353.48) (183,055.31) 2,899,804.27 

Revised Total Funding December 2008

District Location School

Projected 
Funded Pupil 

Count

District PPR for 
Full Day K 

Factor
Projected Per 

Pupil Revenue

TOTAL 
FUNDING FROM 

PUBLIC 
SCHOOL 

FINANCE ACT
Monthly 

Entitlement

Withholding for 
CDE 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 2%

Withholding for 
Institute 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 3%

Withholding for 
Treasurer's 
Intercept 
Program

Amount to be 
Distributed to 

Institute Charter 
Schools

Adams 12 Five Star Pinnacle Charter School 1,683.9 6,758.44 11,380,537.12 948,378.09 (227,610.74) (341,416.11)
Brighton Academy at High Point 316.6 6,655.06 2,106,992.00 175,582.67 (42,139.84) (63,209.76)
Brighton CO Distance & Electronic Learning Academy 431.7 6,655.06 6,355.00 2,743,813.57 228,651.13 (54,876.27) (82,314.41)
Westminster Early College of Arvada 64.0 7,093.29 453,970.56 37,830.88 (9,079.41) (13,619.12)
Westminster GOAL Online Academy 268.0 6,355.00 1,703,140.00 141,928.33 (34,062.80) (51,094.20)
Westminster Ricardo Flores Magnon Academy 120.6 7,093.29 855,450.77 71,287.56 (17,109.02) (25,663.52)
Eagle Stone Creek Elementary 181.4 7,243.05 1,313,889.27 109,490.77 (26,277.79) (39,416.68)
Colo Springs 21st Century  197.9 6,765.76 1,338,943.90 111,578.66 (26,778.88) (40,168.32)
Colo Springs CCSN Colorado Springs North Central 173.8 6,765.76 1,175,889.09 97,990.76 (23,517.78) (35,276.67)
Colo Springs CCSN Colorado Springs Central 93.9 6,765.76 635,304.86 52,942.07 (12,706.10) (19,059.15)
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Charter Academy 345.1 6,765.76 2,334,863.78 194,571.98 (46,697.28) (70,045.91)
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Early Colleges 415.0 6,765.76 2,807,790.40 233,982.53 (56,155.81) (84,233.71)
Colo Springs Vanguard Academy 239.5 6,765.76 1,620,399.52 135,033.29 (32,407.99) (48,611.99)
Roaring Fork Ross Montesorri 186.5 7,111.01 1,326,203.37 110,516.95 (26,524.07) (39,786.10)
Poudre Northern Academy of Arts & Knowledge 343.0 6,554.28 2,248,118.04 187,343.17 (44,962.36) (67,443.54)
Mesa 51 Caprock Academy 329.0 6,554.28 2,156,358.12 179,696.51 (43,127.16) (64,690.74)

Charter Institute Total 5,389.9 36,201,664.37 3,016,805.35 (724,033.30) (1,086,049.93)

18,100,832.18 16,225,576.80
Actual December 2008 Payment 1,875,255.38

District Location School
Final Funded 
Pupil Count

District PPR for 
Full Day K 

Factor
Final Per Pupil 

Revenue

TOTAL 
FUNDING FROM 

PUBLIC 
SCHOOL 

FINANCE ACT
December Gross 

Payment

Withholding for 
CDE 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 2%

Withholding for 
Institute 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 3%

Withholding for 
Treasurer's 
Intercept 
Program

December Net 
Payment

Adams 12 Five Star Pinnacle Charter School 1,683.9 6,758.44 11,380,537.12 691,635.46 (13,832.72) (20,749.06) (124,676.15) 532,377.53
Brighton Academy at High Point 316.6 6,655.06 2,106,992.00 86,268.35 (1,725.37) (2,588.03) 81,954.95
Brighton CO Distance & Electronic Learning Academy 431.7 6,655.06 6,355.00 2,743,813.57 155,550.84 (3,111.04) (4,666.51) 147,773.29
Westminster Early College of Arvada 64.0 7,093.29 453,970.56 (99,275.62) 1,985.50 2,978.29 (94,311.83)
Westminster GOAL Online Academy 268.0 6,355.00 1,703,140.00 255,788.75 (5,115.75) (7,673.65) 242,999.35
Westminster Ricardo Flores Magnon Academy 120.6 7,093.29 855,450.77 57,567.54 (1,151.36) (1,727.01) 54,689.17
Eagle Stone Creek Elementary 181.4 7,243.05 1,313,889.27 85,199.24 (1,704.00) (2,555.99) 80,939.25
Colo Springs 21st Century  197.9 6,765.76 1,338,943.90 (122,990.35) 2,459.81 3,689.69 (17,750.00) (134,590.85)
Colo Springs CCSN Colorado Springs North Central 173.8 6,765.76 1,175,889.09 (54,174.76) 1,083.51 1,625.27 (51,465.98)
Colo Springs CCSN Colorado Springs Central 93.9 6,765.76 635,304.86 26,801.88 (536.05) (804.08) 25,461.75
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Charter Academy 345.1 6,765.76 2,334,863.78 225,188.59 (4,503.79) (6,755.66) 213,929.14
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Early Colleges 415.0 6,765.76 2,807,790.40 392,241.20 (7,844.81) (11,767.26) 372,629.13
Colo Springs Vanguard Academy 239.5 6,765.76 1,620,399.52 60,940.56 (1,218.80) (1,828.20) 57,893.56
Roaring Fork Ross Montesorri 186.5 7,111.01 1,326,203.37 53,055.13 (1,061.09) (1,591.65) 50,402.39
Poudre Northern Academy of Arts & Knowledge 343.0 6,554.28 2,248,118.04 (69,569.53) 1,391.37 2,087.08 (40,629.16) (106,720.24)
Mesa 51 Caprock Academy 329.0 6,554.28 2,156,358.12 131,028.11 (2,620.58) (3,930.82) 124,476.71

Charter Institute Total 5,389.9 36,201,664.37 1,875,255.39 (37,505.17) (56,257.59) (183,055.31) 1,598,437.32

January 2009 Payment

District Location School
Final Funded 
Pupil Count

District PPR for 
Full Day K 

Factor
Final Per Pupil 

Revenue

TOTAL 
FUNDING FROM 

PUBLIC 
SCHOOL 

FINANCE ACT Monthly Payment

Withholding for 
CDE 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 2%

Withholding for 
Institute 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 3%

Withholding for 
Treasurer's 
Intercept 
Program

January Net 
Payment

Adams 12 Five Star Pinnacle Charter School 1,683.9 6,758.44 11,380,537.12 948,378.09 (18,967.56) (28,451.34) (124,676.15) 776,283.04
Brighton Academy at High Point 316.6 6,655.06 2,106,992.00 175,582.67 (3,511.65) (5,267.48) 166,803.54
Brighton CO Distance & Electronic Learning Academy 431.7 6,655.06 6,355.00 2,743,813.57 228,651.13 (4,573.02) (6,859.53) 217,218.58
Westminster Early College of Arvada 64.0 7,093.29 453,970.56 37,830.88 (756.62) (1,134.93) 35,939.33
Westminster GOAL Online Academy 268.0 6,355.00 1,703,140.00 141,928.33 (2,838.57) (4,257.85) 134,831.91
Westminster Ricardo Flores Magnon Academy 120.6 7,093.29 855,450.77 71,287.56 (1,425.75) (2,138.63) 67,723.18
Eagle Stone Creek Elementary 181.4 7,243.05 1,313,889.27 109,490.77 (2,189.82) (3,284.72) 104,016.23
Colo Springs 21st Century  197.9 6,765.76 1,338,943.90 111,578.66 (2,231.57) (3,347.36) (17,750.00) 88,249.73
Colo Springs CCSN Colorado Springs North Central 173.8 6,765.76 1,175,889.09 97,990.76 (1,959.82) (2,939.72) 93,091.22
Colo Springs CCSN Colorado Springs Central 93.9 6,765.76 635,304.86 52,942.07 (1,058.84) (1,588.26) 50,294.97
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Charter Academy 345.1 6,765.76 2,334,863.78 194,571.98 (3,891.44) (5,837.16) 184,843.38
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Early Colleges 415.0 6,765.76 2,807,790.40 233,982.53 (4,679.65) (7,019.48) 222,283.40
Colo Springs Vanguard Academy 239.5 6,765.76 1,620,399.52 135,033.29 (2,700.67) (4,051.00) 128,281.62
Roaring Fork Ross Montesorri 186.5 7,111.01 1,326,203.37 110,516.95 (2,210.34) (3,315.51) 104,991.10
Poudre Northern Academy of Arts & Knowledge 343.0 6,554.28 2,248,118.04 187,343.17 (3,746.86) (5,620.30) (40,629.16) 137,346.85
Mesa 51 Caprock Academy 329.0 6,554.28 2,156,358.12 179,696.51 (3,593.93) (5,390.90) 170,711.68

Charter Institute Total 5,389.9 36,201,664.37 3,016,805.35 (60,336.11) (90,504.17) (183,055.31) 2,682,909.76

February 2009 Payment

District Location School
Final Funded 
Pupil Count

District PPR for 
Full Day K 

Factor
Final Per Pupil 

Revenue

TOTAL 
FUNDING FROM 

PUBLIC 
SCHOOL 

FINANCE ACT Monthly Payment

Withholding for 
CDE 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 2%

Withholding for 
Institute 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 3%

Withholding for 
Treasurer's 
Intercept 
Program

February Net 
Payment

Adams 12 Five Star Pinnacle Charter School 1,683.9 6,758.44 11,380,537.12 948,378.09 (18,967.56) (28,451.34) (124,676.15) 776,283.04
Brighton Academy at High Point 316.6 6,655.06 2,106,992.00 175,582.67 (3,511.65) (5,267.48) 166,803.54
Brighton CO Distance & Electronic Learning Academy 431.7 6,655.06 6,355.00 2,743,813.57 228,651.13 (4,573.02) (6,859.53) 217,218.58
Westminster Early College of Arvada 64.0 7,093.29 453,970.56 37,830.88 (756.62) (1,134.93) 35,939.33
Westminster GOAL Online Academy 268.0 6,355.00 1,703,140.00 141,928.33 (2,838.57) (4,257.85) 134,831.91
Westminster Ricardo Flores Magnon Academy 120.6 7,093.29 855,450.77 71,287.56 (1,425.75) (2,138.63) 67,723.18
Eagle Stone Creek Elementary 181.4 7,243.05 1,313,889.27 109,490.77 (2,189.82) (3,284.72) 104,016.23
Colo Springs 21st Century  197.9 6,765.76 1,338,943.90 111,578.66 (2,231.57) (3,347.36) (17,750.00) 88,249.73
Colo Springs CCSN Colorado Springs North Central 173.8 6,765.76 1,175,889.09 97,990.76 (1,959.82) (2,939.72) 93,091.22
Colo Springs CCSN Colorado Springs Central 93.9 6,765.76 635,304.86 52,942.07 (1,058.84) (1,588.26) 50,294.97
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Charter Academy 345.1 6,765.76 2,334,863.78 194,571.98 (3,891.44) (5,837.16) 184,843.38
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Early Colleges 415.0 6,765.76 2,807,790.40 233,982.53 (4,679.65) (7,019.48) 222,283.40
Colo Springs Vanguard Academy 239.5 6,765.76 1,620,399.52 135,033.29 (2,700.67) (4,051.00) 128,281.62
Roaring Fork Ross Montesorri 186.5 7,111.01 1,326,203.37 110,516.95 (2,210.34) (3,315.51) 104,991.10
Poudre Northern Academy of Arts & Knowledge 343.0 6,554.28 2,248,118.04 187,343.17 (3,746.86) (5,620.30) (40,629.16) 137,346.85
Mesa 51 Caprock Academy 329.0 6,554.28 2,156,358.12 179,696.51 (3,593.93) (5,390.90) 170,711.68

Charter Institute Total 5,389.9 36,201,664.37 3,016,805.35 (60,336.11) (90,504.17) (183,055.31) 2,682,909.76

March 2009 Payment

District Location School
Final Funded 
Pupil Count

District PPR for 
Full Day K 

Factor
Final Per Pupil 

Revenue

TOTAL 
FUNDING FROM 

PUBLIC 
SCHOOL 

FINANCE ACT Monthly Payment

Withholding for 
CDE 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 2%

Withholding for 
Institute 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 3%

Withholding for 
Treasurer's 
Intercept 
Program

March Net 
Payment

Adams 12 Five Star Pinnacle Charter School 1,683.9 6,758.44 11,380,537.12 948,378.09 (18,967.56) (28,451.34) (124,676.15) 776,283.04
Brighton Academy at High Point 316.6 6,655.06 2,106,992.00 175,582.67 (3,511.65) (5,267.48) 166,803.54
Brighton CO Distance & Electronic Learning Academy 431.7 6,655.06 6,355.00 2,743,813.57 228,651.13 (4,573.02) (6,859.53) 217,218.58
Westminster Early College of Arvada 64.0 7,093.29 453,970.56 37,830.88 (756.62) (1,134.93) 35,939.33
Westminster GOAL Online Academy 268.0 6,355.00 1,703,140.00 141,928.33 (2,838.57) (4,257.85) 134,831.91
Westminster Ricardo Flores Magnon Academy 120.6 7,093.29 855,450.77 71,287.56 (1,425.75) (2,138.63) 67,723.18
Eagle Stone Creek Elementary 181.4 7,243.05 1,313,889.27 109,490.77 (2,189.82) (3,284.72) 104,016.23
Colo Springs 21st Century  197.9 6,765.76 1,338,943.90 111,578.66 (2,231.57) (3,347.36) (17,750.00) 88,249.73
Colo Springs CCSN Colorado Springs North Central 173.8 6,765.76 1,175,889.09 97,990.76 (1,959.82) (2,939.72) 93,091.22
Colo Springs CCSN Colorado Springs Central 93.9 6,765.76 635,304.86 52,942.07 (1,058.84) (1,588.26) 50,294.97
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Charter Academy 345.1 6,765.76 2,334,863.78 194,571.98 (3,891.44) (5,837.16) 184,843.38
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Early Colleges 415.0 6,765.76 2,807,790.40 233,982.53 (4,679.65) (7,019.48) 222,283.40
Colo Springs Vanguard Academy 239.5 6,765.76 1,620,399.52 135,033.29 (2,700.67) (4,051.00) 128,281.62
Roaring Fork Ross Montesorri 186.5 7,111.01 1,326,203.37 110,516.95 (2,210.34) (3,315.51) 104,991.10
Poudre Northern Academy of Arts & Knowledge 343.0 6,554.28 2,248,118.04 187,343.17 (3,746.86) (5,620.30) (40,629.16) 137,346.85
Mesa 51 Caprock Academy 329.0 6,554.28 2,156,358.12 179,696.51 (3,593.93) (5,390.90) 170,711.68

Charter Institute Total 5,389.9 36,201,664.37 3,016,805.35 (60,336.11) (90,504.17) (183,055.31) 2,682,909.76

21st Century Charter School

21st Century Charter School

21st Century Charter School

21st Century Charter School

21st Century Charter School
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April 2009 Payment

District Location School
Final Funded 
Pupil Count

District PPR for 
Full Day K 

Factor
Final Per Pupil 

Revenue

TOTAL 
FUNDING FROM 

PUBLIC 
SCHOOL 

FINANCE ACT Monthly Payment

Withholding for 
CDE 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 2%

Withholding for 
Institute 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 3%

Withholding for 
Treasurer's 
Intercept 
Program

April Net 
Payment

Adams 12 Five Star Pinnacle Charter School 1,683.9 6,687.12 11,260,441.37 938,370.11 (18,767.40) (28,151.10) (124,676.15) 766,775.46
Brighton Academy at High Point 316.6 6,563.61 2,078,038.93 173,169.91 (3,463.40) (5,195.10) 164,511.41
Brighton CO Distance & Electronic Learning Academy 431.7 6,630.15 6,331.00 2,733,451.68 227,787.64 (4,555.75) (6,833.63) 216,398.26
Westminster Early College of Arvada 64.0 6,579.89 421,112.96 35,092.75 (701.85) (1,052.78) 33,338.12
Westminster GOAL Online Academy 268.0 6,331.00 1,696,708.00 141,392.33 (2,827.85) (4,241.77) 134,322.71
Westminster Ricardo Flores Magnon Academy 120.6 7,265.72 876,245.83 73,020.49 (1,460.41) (2,190.61) 69,369.47
Eagle Stone Creek Elementary 181.4 6,977.39 1,265,698.55 105,474.88 (2,109.50) (3,164.25) 100,201.13
Colo Springs 21st Century  197.9 6,871.43 1,359,856.00 113,321.33 (2,266.43) (3,399.64) (17,750.00) 89,905.26
Colo Springs CCSN Colorado Springs North Central 173.8 6,799.31 1,181,720.08 98,476.67 (1,969.53) (2,954.30) 93,552.84
Colo Springs CCSN Colorado Springs Central 93.9 6,822.35 640,618.67 53,384.89 (1,067.70) (1,601.55) 50,715.64
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Charter Academy 345.1 6,519.39 2,249,841.49 187,486.79 (3,749.74) (5,624.60) 178,112.45
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Early Colleges 415.0 6,515.78 2,704,048.70 225,337.39 (4,506.75) (6,760.12) 214,070.52
Colo Springs Vanguard Academy 239.5 6,472.66 1,550,202.07 129,183.51 (2,583.67) (3,875.51) 122,724.33
Roaring Fork Ross Montesorri 186.5 6,922.88 1,291,117.12 107,593.09 (2,151.86) (3,227.79) 102,213.44
Poudre Northern Academy of Arts & Knowledge 343.0 6,425.66 2,204,001.38 183,666.78 (3,673.34) (5,510.00) (40,637.50) 133,845.94
Mesa 51 Caprock Academy 329.0 6,144.48 2,021,533.92 168,461.16 (3,369.22) (5,053.83) 160,038.11

Charter Institute Total 5,389.9 35,534,636.75 2,961,219.72 (59,224.40) (88,836.58) (183,063.65) 2,630,095.09

May 2009 Payment

District Location School
Final Funded 
Pupil Count

District PPR for 
Full Day K 

Factor
Final Per Pupil 

Revenue

TOTAL 
FUNDING FROM 

PUBLIC 
SCHOOL 

FINANCE ACT Monthly Payment

Withholding for 
CDE 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 2%

Withholding for 
Institute 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 3%

Withholding for 
Treasurer's 
Intercept 
Program

May Net 
Payment

Adams 12 Five Star Pinnacle Charter School 1,683.9 6,687.12 11,260,441.37 938,370.11 (18,767.40) (28,151.10) (124,676.15) 766,775.46
Brighton Academy at High Point 316.6 6,563.61 2,078,038.93 173,169.91 (3,463.40) (5,195.10) 164,511.41
Brighton CO Distance & Electronic Learning Academy 431.7 6,630.15 6,331.00 2,733,451.68 227,787.64 (4,555.75) (6,833.63) 216,398.26
Westminster Early College of Arvada 64.0 6,579.89 421,112.96 35,092.75 (701.85) (1,052.78) 33,338.12
Westminster GOAL Online Academy 268.0 6,331.00 1,696,708.00 141,392.33 (2,827.85) (4,241.77) 134,322.71
Westminster Ricardo Flores Magnon Academy 120.6 7,265.72 876,245.83 73,020.49 (1,460.41) (2,190.61) 69,369.47
Eagle Stone Creek Elementary 181.4 6,977.39 1,265,698.55 105,474.88 (2,109.50) (3,164.25) 100,201.13
Colo Springs 21st Century  197.9 6,871.43 1,359,856.00 113,321.33 (2,266.43) (3,399.64) (17,750.00) 89,905.26
Colo Springs CCSN Colorado Springs North Central 173.8 6,799.31 1,181,720.08 98,476.67 (1,969.53) (2,954.30) 93,552.84
Colo Springs CCSN Colorado Springs Central 93.9 6,822.35 640,618.67 53,384.89 (1,067.70) (1,601.55) 50,715.64
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Charter Academy 345.1 6,519.39 2,249,841.49 187,486.79 (3,749.74) (5,624.60) 178,112.45
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Early Colleges 415.0 6,515.78 2,704,048.70 225,337.39 (4,506.75) (6,760.12) 214,070.52
Colo Springs Vanguard Academy 239.5 6,472.66 1,550,202.07 129,183.51 (2,583.67) (3,875.51) 122,724.33
Roaring Fork Ross Montesorri 186.5 6,922.88 1,291,117.12 107,593.09 (2,151.86) (3,227.79) 102,213.44
Poudre Northern Academy of Arts & Knowledge 343.0 6,425.66 2,204,001.38 183,666.78 (3,673.34) (5,510.00) (40,637.50) 133,845.94
Mesa 51 Caprock Academy 329.0 6,144.48 2,021,533.92 168,461.16 (3,369.22) (5,053.83) 160,038.11

Charter Institute Total 5,389.9 35,534,636.75 2,961,219.72 (59,224.40) (88,836.58) (183,063.65) 2,630,095.09

June Payment Calculations
Year to Date 
Entitlement

Year to Date  
Payment June Payment

Final Withholding 
Amount for CDE 

(2%)
Year to Date 2% 

Withholding
June 2% 

Withholding

Final 
Withholding 

Amount for CSI 
(3%)

Year to Date 3% 
Withholding

June 3% 
Withholding

Treasurer's 
Intercept 
Program Rescission Net Payment

Adams 12 Five Star Pinnacle Charter School 11,260,441.37 10,412,143.05 848,298.32 225,208.83 (208,430.26) 16,778.57 337,813.24 (312,645.38) 25,167.86 (124,296.98) (15,945.78) 666,109.13
Brighton Academy at High Point 2,078,038.93 1,926,583.83 151,455.10 41,560.78 (38,588.75) 2,972.03 62,341.17 (57,883.12) 4,458.05 0.00 (2,942.71) 141,082.31
Brighton CO Distance & Electronic Learning Academy 2,733,451.68 2,513,435.46 220,016.22 54,669.03 (50,251.43) 4,417.60 82,003.55 (75,377.16) 6,626.39 0.00 (3,870.84) 205,101.39
Westminster Early College of Arvada 421,112.96 410,663.42 10,449.54 8,422.26 (8,314.31) 107.95 12,633.39 (12,471.46) 161.93 0.00 (596.34) 9,583.32
Westminster GOAL Online Academy 1,696,708.00 1,560,139.65 136,568.35 33,934.16 (31,192.09) 2,742.07 50,901.24 (46,788.11) 4,113.13 0.00 (2,402.71) 127,310.44
Westminster Ricardo Flores Magnon Academy 876,245.83 787,629.05 88,616.78 17,524.92 (15,667.27) 1,857.65 26,287.37 (23,500.91) 2,786.46 0.00 (1,240.85) 82,731.82
Eagle Stone Creek Elementary 1,265,698.55 1,196,366.71 69,331.84 25,313.97 (24,063.40) 1,250.57 37,970.96 (36,095.07) 1,875.89 0.00 (1,792.36) 64,413.02
Colo Springs 21st Century  1,359,856.00 1,230,850.59 129,005.41 27,197.12 (24,522.24) 2,674.88 40,795.68 (36,783.37) 4,012.31 (17,750.00) (1,925.69) 102,642.53
Colo Springs CCSN Colorado Springs North Central 1,181,720.08 1,078,870.16 102,849.92 23,634.40 (21,535.97) 2,098.43 35,451.60 (32,303.93) 3,147.67 0.00 (1,673.43) 95,930.39
Colo Springs CCSN Colorado Springs Central 640,618.67 583,248.42 57,370.25 12,812.37 (11,635.37) 1,177.00 19,218.56 (17,453.06) 1,765.50 0.00 (907.18) 53,520.57
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Charter Academy 2,249,841.49 2,126,121.41 123,720.08 44,996.83 (42,762.16) 2,234.67 67,495.24 (64,143.21) 3,352.03 0.00 (3,186.00) 114,947.38
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Early Colleges 2,704,048.70 2,556,517.57 147,531.13 54,080.97 (51,423.63) 2,657.34 81,121.46 (77,135.45) 3,986.01 0.00 (3,829.20) 137,058.58
Colo Springs Vanguard Academy 1,550,202.07 1,473,666.65 76,535.42 31,004.04 (29,677.02) 1,327.02 46,506.06 (44,515.52) 1,990.54 0.00 (2,195.24) 71,022.62
Roaring Fork Ross Montesorri 1,291,117.12 1,209,838.71 81,278.41 25,822.34 (24,288.93) 1,533.41 38,733.51 (36,433.37) 2,300.14 0.00 (1,828.35) 75,616.51
Poudre Northern Academy of Arts & Knowledge 2,204,001.38 2,053,422.09 150,579.29 44,080.03 (41,173.45) 2,906.58 66,120.04 (61,760.18) 4,359.86 (40,637.50) (3,121.09) 99,554.26
Mesa 51 Caprock Academy 2,021,533.92 1,954,190.91 67,343.01 40,430.68 (39,492.91) 937.77 60,646.02 (59,239.36) 1,406.66 0.00 (2,862.69) 62,135.89

35,534,636.75 33,073,687.68 2,460,949.07 710,692.73 (663,019.19) 47,673.54 1,066,039.09 (994,528.66) 71,510.43 (182,684.48) (50,320.46) 2,108,760.16

June 2009 Payment

District Location School
Final Funded 
Pupil Count

District PPR for 
Full Day K 

Factor
Final Per Pupil 

Revenue

TOTAL 
FUNDING FROM 

PUBLIC 
SCHOOL 

FINANCE ACT June Payment

Withholding for 
CDE 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 2%

Withholding for 
Institute 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 3%

Withholding for 
Treasurer's 
Intercept 
Program Rescission

June Net 
Payment

Adams 12 Five Star Pinnacle Charter School 1,683.9 6,687.12 11,260,441.37 848,298.32 (16,778.57) (25,167.86) (124,296.98) (15,945.78) 666,109.13
Brighton Academy at High Point 316.6 6,563.61 2,078,038.93 151,455.10 (2,972.03) (4,458.05) (2,942.71) 141,082.31
Brighton CO Distance & Electronic Learning Academy 431.7 6,630.15 6,331.00 2,733,451.68 220,016.22 (4,417.60) (6,626.39) (3,870.84) 205,101.39
Westminster Early College of Arvada 64.0 6,579.89 421,112.96 10,449.54 (107.95) (161.93) (596.34) 9,583.32
Westminster GOAL Online Academy 268.0 6,331.00 1,696,708.00 136,568.35 (2,742.07) (4,113.13) (2,402.71) 127,310.44
Westminster Ricardo Flores Magnon Academy 120.6 7,265.72 876,245.83 88,616.78 (1,857.65) (2,786.46) (1,240.85) 82,731.82
Eagle Stone Creek Elementary 181.4 6,977.39 1,265,698.55 69,331.84 (1,250.57) (1,875.89) (1,792.36) 64,413.02
Colo Springs 21st Century  197.9 6,871.43 1,359,856.00 129,005.41 (2,674.88) (4,012.31) (17,750.00) (1,925.69) 102,642.53
Colo Springs CCSN Colorado Springs North Central 173.8 6,799.31 1,181,720.08 102,849.92 (2,098.43) (3,147.67) (1,673.43) 95,930.39
Colo Springs CCSN Colorado Springs Central 93.9 6,822.35 640,618.67 57,370.25 (1,177.00) (1,765.50) (907.18) 53,520.57
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Charter Academy 345.1 6,519.39 2,249,841.49 123,720.08 (2,234.67) (3,352.03) (3,186.00) 114,947.38
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Early Colleges 415.0 6,515.78 2,704,048.70 147,531.13 (2,657.34) (3,986.01) (3,829.20) 137,058.58
Colo Springs Vanguard Academy 239.5 6,472.66 1,550,202.07 76,535.42 (1,327.02) (1,990.54) (2,195.24) 71,022.62
Roaring Fork Ross Montesorri 186.5 6,922.88 1,291,117.12 81,278.41 (1,533.41) (2,300.14) (1,828.35) 75,616.51
Poudre Northern Academy of Arts & Knowledge 343.0 6,425.66 2,204,001.38 150,579.29 (2,906.58) (4,359.86) (40,637.50) (3,121.09) 99,554.26
Mesa 51 Caprock Academy 329.0 6,144.48 2,021,533.92 67,343.01 (937.77) (1,406.66) (2,862.69) 62,135.89

Charter Institute Total 5,389.9 35,534,636.75 2,460,949.07 (47,673.54) (71,510.43) (182,684.48) (50,320.46) 2,108,760.16
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